
,, 

Amendment No. 1 

This Amendment shall amend Article 3, Section 3.01 of the Agreement Between the City 
of Duarte and Burrtec Waste Service LLC For Solid Waste Collection, Processing and 
Disposal Services to read as follows: 

ARTICLE 3. TERM OF AGREEMENT 

3.01 Term. This Agreement shall become effective on the date hereof and continue in 
effect until January 1, 2011, (the "Term"), provided, however, that by January 1, 2007 
the City Council authorizes one of the following two (2) Contract term options: 

1. The Contract term will end on January 1, 2011, with no extensions of the term. 

2. The Contract shall be extended one (1) year beyond the January 1, 2011, term; and on 
each subsequent year the term may be extended by one additional (1) year only if the 
City Council provides such authorization. If the City Council does not provide such 
authorization to extend the contract by one (1) additional year, the Contract term shall 
automatically not be extended. 

The Contractor must provide a Notice of Contract Term to the City of this provision at 
least three months prior to January 1, 2007, and at least three months prior to the January 
1 for each subsequent year of the term. 

Please note that amended items are noted in italics 

------------------



.. , t· ,,, 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the PARTIES hereto have executed this Amendment as of the 
latter of the date written below. 

THE CITY OF DUARTE 

Date February 24, 2004 

Signature 

Date February 24, 2004 

Signature 

John Fasana 
Mayor 

Ralph Leech 
City Attorney 


